| 10484907 |
|----------|
| 132855 |
| \$40.00 |
| IJ |

| Form PTO-1595 | RECORDATION FOR | M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|--|--|
| (Rev. 03/ 01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) | PATENTS | |
| To the Honorable Commissions | er of Patents and Trademarks: F | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof |
| Name of conveying party(i | es): | Name and address of receiving party(les) |
| Evren Eryurek (11/20/2003), (11/21/2003), Lester David M D. Westbrock (11/20/2003), S (11/20/2003), and Scott N. Ho Additional name(s) of conveying party attached? | larschall (12/05/2003), Jon Stuart A. Harris okeness (11/20/2003) | Name: FISHER-ROSEMOUNT SYSTEMS, INC Internal Address: Street Address: 8301 Cameron Road |
| Nature of Conveyance: | г Т | |
| x Assignment | Merger | |
| Security Agreement | Change of Name | City: Austin |
| Other | <u></u> | State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>78754</u> |
| Execution Date: see Bo | x 1, conveying parties | Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached: |
| 4. Application number(s) or p | patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed togel A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/484,907 | | xecution date of the new application is: B. Patent No.(s): |
| | Additional numbers attach | ned? Yes x No |
| Name and address of party concerning document should | | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: Gregory E. Stanton MARSHALL, GERST | EIN & BORUN LLP | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 |
| Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: | 30203/38244 | Enclosed |
| Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 63 Sears Tower | 00 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed) |
| | | 8. Deposit account number: |
| City: | State: Zip: IL 60606-6357 | 13-2855 |
| Chicago | | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge is a true copy of the original | | formation is true and correct and any attached copy |
| Gregory E. Stanton Name of Person S | | Signature April 14, 2004 Date |
| Total number of | pages including cover sheet, attac | chments, and documents: 8 |
| | | |
| I hereby certify that this correspon Services, US Patent and Tradema | ndence is being transmitted via fed ark Office, on the date sho <u>wn bei</u> o | simile (703) 306-5995 to the attention of Assignment Recordation |
| Deted: April 14, 2004 S | Signature (| (Gregory E. Stanton) |

PATENT REEL: 014517 FRAME: 0438 ź,

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No:

PCT/US03/06018

Filed:

February 28, 2003

Title:

INTEGRATED ALERT GENERATION IN A PROCESS PLANT

For Five and No 100ths Dollars (\$5.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to FISHER-ROSEMOUNT SYSTEMS, INC., 8301 Cameron Road, Austin, Texas 78754, a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter "assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the patent application identified above, and in said application, in any and all corresponding national phase applications, both United States and foreign, and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request officials of patent offices in any and all countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all national phase, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 014517 FRAME: 0439

| WITNESS my hand thisday of, 2003. |
|--|
| Evica Environ. |
| State of Minnesota } |
| County of Hennepun } |
| On this day of Noter, 2003 before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Evren Eryurek to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed. |
| WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given. |
| My Commission Expires: 6/21/65 # Notary Public Lesury A. Reinsberg My Commission Expires: 5/21/65 My Commission Expires: 5/21/65 Notary Public Notary Public My Commission Expires: 5/21/65 My Commission Expires: 6/21/65 My Commission Expires: 6/21/6 |
| A REINSBERG W. MINNESOTA W. EXPIRES January 31, 2005 |

| WITNESS my hand this day of a learn 2003. |
|--|
| Lester David Marschall |
| State of Texas } SS |
| County of Way 15 |
| On this day of, 2003 before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Lester David Marschall to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed. |
| WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given. |
| My Commission Expires: Notary Public |
| DEYLA O. LUSK Notary Public STATÉ OF TEXAS My COMM. Eq. 09-28-2006 |

| WITNESS my hand this 20 day of Boo Veuber, 2003. Jon D. Westbrock |
|---|
| State of Minnesota } SS County of Herne pun } |
| On this day of November, 2003 before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Jon D. Westbrock to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed. |
| WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given. My Commission Expires: 121105 Remainder Notary Public |
| LIGITY A. REINSBERG NO PROME MINNEROTA MY COMMITTEES JANUARY 31, 2005 |

| WITNESS my hand this day of, 2003. | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| Craig Thomas Llewellyn | | | | |
| State of Minnesota } SS County of Henry (XI) } | | | | |
| On this day of, 2003 before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Craig Thomas Llewellyn to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed. | | | | |
| WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given. | | | | |
| My Commission Expires: 1/31/p\s Holis & Reunsberg Notary Public | | | | |
| LESLEY A. REINSBERG NOTATY PROFIT - MANESCOTA MY COMMIL SION EXPIRES LANUARY 31, 2005 | | | | |

| WITNESS my hand this 20 day of Nov , 2003. |
|--|
| Stuart A. Harris |
| tate of Minnesota } SS Sounty of Hennepin } |
| On this day of _ <u>Notyember</u> , 2003 before me, a Notary Public in and for the County |
| nd State aforesaid, appeared Stuart A. Harris to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed |
| the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the ses and purposes therein expressed. |
| WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given. |
| Ty Commission Expires: 1/3/105 Sealy A. Remotion 52 Notary Public |
| LESLEY A. REINSPERG NET PRIVATE COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 31, 2005 |

| WITNESS my hand this day ofNovember | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| State of Minnesota } County of Hengle (DE) } SS | | | | |
| On this day of day of, 2003 before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Scott N. Hokeness to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed. WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given. | | | | |
| My Commission Expires: 1131105 Lesly A. Remoberes Notary Public | | | | |
| LESLEY A. REINSBERG NO COMPRISED MINISSON MY COMMINION EXPIRES JANUARY 31, 2005 | | | | |